Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
BellSouth Corporation 08/27/1998						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	AT&⊺ Delawa	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.				
Street Address:	824 Market St	treet				
City:	Wilmington					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type Application Number: 11355		11355	Number 595			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)991	-5978				
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	Fax Number: (703)991-5978 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7034429480					
Email: Correspondent Name:			Dmoazzamlaw.com zam			
Correspondent Name: Fariborz Moazzam Address Line 1: Moazzam & Associates, LLC						
Address Line 2: 7601 Lewinsville Rd., Suite 304						
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AT1-138-CON2 NAME CHANGE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Fariborz Moazzam			
Total Attachments: 11 source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page1.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page2.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page3.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page4.tif						

REEL: 022411 FRAME: 0290

500809901

source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page5.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page6.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page7.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page8.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page10.tif source=AT1-138-CON2 Name Change#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at BellSouth Corporation, 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 16E02, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the United States Letters Patent and pending United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A made a part hereof, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 16E02, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and the parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AC982240.182

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests issuance of any and all patents on said inventions to **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP**, INC., and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:C1 a.m. (E.D.T), September 1, 1998. ASSIGNEE, hereby consents to and accepts this Patent Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), September 1, 1998.

BELLSOUTH CORPORATION

By 1 - O. Com-

Name Keith O. Cowan

Title: <u>Vice President-Corporate Development</u>

STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u> § COUNTY OF <u>FULTON</u> §

On this 27th day of <u>August</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Keith 0. Cowan</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH CORPORATION.

Idary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 24, 2002

AC982240.182

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0383

BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

1 O. Com. By:

Name: Keith O. Cowan

President Title:

STATE OF ______

COUNTY OF <u>FULTON</u> 9 On this <u>27th</u> day of August, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Keith 0. Cowan</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

§

§ §

Ne Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia Public My Commission Expires January 24, 2002 tary

My Commission Expires:__

4C982240.182

GROUP, INC.

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0384

Application 44.44.45.55 08/511,743	07-Aug-1995	A Method and System to Bypass Alternate Routing Plans Applied to Directory Numbers
0 9/079,9 79	15-May-1998	Methods and Systems for Obtaining Processing Information Relating To A Communication
08/570,093	11-Dec-1995	Method and System for Routing a call to a Destination Based on Range Identifiers for Geographic Area Assignments
08/996,930	23-Dec-1997	Method and System for Transmitting Information to a Cellular Telephone
08/705,426	29-Aug-1996	Portable Radiotelephone With Sliding Cover and Automatic Antenna Extension
08/620,373	22-Mar-1996	Method for Activating and Servicing a Cellular Telephone
08/570,912	12-Dec-1995	Methods and Apparatus for Lucking Communications Devices
08/682,368	17-Jul-1996	Call Forwarding on Busy or No Answer When Call Waiting is Active
09/033,92 0	03-Mar-1998	Call Forwarding on Busy or No Answer When Call Waiting is Active
08/856,309	14-May-1997	Switch-Based Line Continuity Verification Method and System
08/768,126	17-Dec-1996	A Method & Apparatus for Routing Calls Based on Call Success History
)8/876,839	16-Jun-1997	A Method and Apparatus for Routing Calls Based on the Identification of the Calling Party or Calling Line
D 8/756,0 17	25-Nov-1996	A Method of Limiting Access to the Data Stored in a Cellular Telephone
38/601,962	15-Feb-1996	A Method and System for Interfacing an ATM Switch and an Optical Network Wherein Bandwidth is Maximized and Non-Local Data Streams are
)8/792,246	31-Jan-1997	Grouped into Destination Groups (as amended) Portable Radiotelephone for Automatically Dialing a Central Voice-Activated Dialing System

A-6

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0390



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at BellSouth Corporation, 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 16E02, Atlanta, Georgia 303(19-3610 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the United States Letters Patent and pending United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule A made a part hereof, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patent:"); and

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION. a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 824 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions. reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations. continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and the parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

410982180.199

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests issuance of any and all patents on said inventions to **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION**, and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a m. (E.D.T.), September 1, 1998. ASSIGNEE, hereby consents to and accepts this Patent Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), September 1, 1998.

	GROUP, INC.	
	By: la - O. Com-	
	Name: Keith O. Cowan	
STATE OF	Title:President	
STATE OFGEORGIA	§	
COUNTY OF	\$ 	
On this 27th t	-	

On this 27th day of <u>August</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Keith O. Covan</u>, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC. duly authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 24, 2002

AD982380 199

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0500 PATENT REEL: 022411 FRAME: 0297



BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION

By: PRISENT HI HAMILTON Name: Title: PY ESIDELT

STATE OF VELAWARE § COUNTY OF New) §

On this 21th day of August, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Koper H. HAMILTON, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION.

otary Public

DEBORAH X. BOWERS Notary Publy, State of Delaware My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 8, 2000

10982380 183

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0501



Applicatio	07-Aug-1995	A Method and System to Bypass Alternate Routing Plans Applied to Directory Numbers
09/079,979	15-May-1998	Methods and Systems for Obtaining Processing Information Relating ⊺o A Communication
08/570,093	11-Dec-1995	Method and System for Routing a call to a Destination Based on Range Identifiers for Geographic Area Assignments
08/996,930	23-Doc-1997	Method and System for Transmitting Information to a Cellular Telephone
08/705.426	29-Aug-1996	Portable Radiotelephone With Sliding Cover and Automatic Antenna E⊁tension
08/620,373	22-Mar-1996	Method for Activating and Servicing a Cellular Telephone
08/570,912	12-Dec-1995	Methods and Apparatus for Locking Communications Devices
08/682,368	17-Jul-1996	Call Forwarding on Busy or No Answer When Call Walling is Active
0 9 /033,920	03-Mar-1998	Call Forwarding on Busy or No Answer When Call Waiting is Active
08/855,309	14-May-1997	Switch-Based Line Continuity Verification Method and System
08/768,126	17-Dec-1996	A Method & Apparatus for Routing Calls Based on Call Success History
08/876.839	16-Jun-1997	A Method and Apparatus for Routing Calls Based on the Identification of the Calling Party or Calling Line
·)8/756.017	25-Nov-1996	A Method of Limiting Arcess to the Data Stored in a Cellular Telephone
08/601 962	15-Føb-1996	A Method and System for Interfacing an ATM Switch and an Optical Network Wherein Bandwidth
(18/792 246	31-Jan-1997	is Maximized and Non-Local Data Streams are Grouped into Destination Groups (as amended) Portable Radiotelephone for Automatically Dialing a Central Voice-Activated Dialing System

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0507

> PATENT REEL: 022411 FRAME: 0299

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2929720

070487259

8100

Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



2929720

070872688

8100

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5890643

DATE: 07-31-07



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07